## WOODBURY COUNTY BRIDGE EMBARGO RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.	12973				
	6.59	was ori	27	11	47

WHEREAS: The Board of Supervisors is empowered under authority of Sections 321.236 Sub. (8), 321.471 to 321.473 to prohibit the operation of vehicles or impose limitations as to the weight thereof on designated highways or highway structures under their jurisdiction, and

WHEREAS: the Woodbury County Engineer has caused to be completed the Structure Inventory and Appraisal of certain bridges according to accepted Bridge Inspection Standards and has determined that the bridges below, require revision to their current load ratings,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors that the following vehicle and load limit be established and that signs be placed advising of the permissible maximum weights thereof on the bridge listed herein.

Bridge No.	FHWA No.	Section Township Range	Posted Limit
B-255	352765	12-89-43	One Truck at a time
Q-18	352520	6-87-46	22, 34, 35 tons

Passed and approved this 17th day of March, 2020.

Recommended:

Matthew Ung, Chairperson

Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

Mark J. Nahra, P.E.

Woodbury County Engineer

/\_

**Woodbury County Auditor**